adopted by the Company leading up to her summary dismissal. 

Determination 

27. For the reason set out above, I find in favour of Stephanie Shacham’s claim that she 

was unjustifiably dismissed by the respondent, Wright Spa Pools (LH) Limited, and 

direct it to pay to the applicant the sum of $15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars) 

compensation for humiliation, etc and two weeks wages.  Leave is reserved for the 

parties to refer the wages’ calculation to the Authority if agreement on the quantum is 

not forthcoming. 

28. Costs are reserved.